

## Legislation Text

## File #: 14-2052, Version: 1

## **PROPOSED RESOLUTION**

## WOLF'S BAKERY

WHEREAS, in the year 2014, Wolf's Bakery of Evergreen Park has celebrated 75 years in business, and

WHEREAS, Wolf's Bakery, in Evergreen Park, was founded in a simple storefront located at an ideal site on 95<sup>th</sup> Street, and

**WHEREAS,** from those humble beginnings, Wolf's Bakery has flourished and grown into a venerable neighborhood institution that has served delicious baked products to countless customers over the years, and

WHEREAS, Wolf's Bakery is famous for its butter cookies, and the original lemon fluff cake, which is always in great demand by its many loyal fans, and

**WHEREAS,** today, Wolf's Bakery is managed as a thoroughly modern twenty-first century operation, with a presence on the internet, combined with a loyal following of local customers would not think of shopping elsewhere for their baked goods and pastries, and

**WHEREAS,** over the years and throughout many changes, Wolf's Bakery has remained faithful to the vision and philosophy of outstanding customer service, and has not only succeeded as a commercial enterprise, but as a greatly valued and widely respected member of the community.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Commissioners of Cook County does hereby congratulate Wolf's Bakery on its 75th Anniversary, and pays tribute to the memory of its founders, Bud and Laurel Wolf, and to the hundreds of employees past and present, who have built the company into the successful and respected operation it is today, and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that this text be spread upon the Official Proceedings of this Honorable Body, and a suitable copy of same be tendered to Wolf's Bakery in commemoration of this occasion and in grateful acknowledgment of the important contributions to the economy of Cook County made by Wolf's Bakery in the course of its 75 years in business.